BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMERS

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4167 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sreenivas Lad ...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Dr. Eknath Lad and Others

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 26.06.2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad in I.A. No. 2 of 2014 in R.F.A. No. 100063/2014.

It is submitted that in view of undertaking letter dated 08.02.2016 (annexed at page no. 188 of SLP paper books) counsel for the petitioner was required to file copy of orders dated 13.03.2014 and 06.06.2014 as additional documents but the same have not been filed so far.

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Dated this the 6th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm