SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4159/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/06/2015 in IA No. 1/2014 26/06/2015 in RFA No. 100063/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

SREENIVAS LAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. EKNATH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 02/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for, three weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in the office report dated 06.01.2017, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A. (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER