jITEM NO.39 COURT NO.12 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4160-4162/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/06/2015in RFA No. 100063/2014, 06/07/2015 in RFA No. 10063/2014, 26/06/2015 in IA No. 4/2014, 26/06/2015 in IA No. 5/2014 passed by

the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

SREENIVAS LAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. EKNATH LAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 08/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners for doing

the needful in terms of Office Report dated 3 rd

January, 2017,

failing which the special leave petitions shall stand

dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (PARVEEN KUMARI)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER